FORM PTO-1618 X Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

06-12-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101745683

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	WARKS UNLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Effective Date Month Day Year
	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
	ould
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Microtek Medical, Inc.	Month Day Year 05 14 01
Formerly	
i officity	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Alama Markatan Dania	
Name The Chase Manhattan Bank	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1166 Avenue of the Americas	
Address (line 2) 16th Floor	
Add(653 (line 2) 10 LH 11001	
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10036
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
X Other a New York banking corporat	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation New York
1/2001 TDIAZ1 00000116 75325841 FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 DP/	
200.00 DP/	
P- 1 /	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C., 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0844

		/				
-	(JUH D 7 ZOON	<u>당</u>			
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	STATE ADEMAN	Page	2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative	Name and Ad	ddress	Enter for the first	Receiving Part	1 1
Name	Kaye Scholer	LLP				<u></u>
Address (line 1)	425 Park Avei	nue				
Addross dia m	N V1 NV	10022				
Address (line 2)	New York, NY	10022				
Address (line 3)	Attn: Jillia	an Littell, E	sq.			
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ient Name and	l Address _{Area}	a Code and	Telephone Number 2	12-836-8706	
Name	Jillian Litte	e11				
Address (line 1)	Kaye Scholer	LLP				
Address (line 2)	425 Park Aver	nue				
Address (line 3)	New York, NY	10022				
Address (line 4)						
Pages			of the atta	ached conveyance of	document	# 3
Tradamark	including any a					
	Application Nu e Trademark Applicati		•	ON NUMBER(S) Imber (DO NOT ENTER E		fitional numbers attached
	demark Applicat		ı		istration Numb	· · · · ·
75/325,84	76/102,9	95		2,050,918	2,255,352	
75/452,76	9			2,081,601	2,369,045	
76/102,70	4			2,103,383		
Number of	Properties E	nter the total nu	ımber of pı	operties involved.	#	
Fee Amour	it Fe	ee Amount for P	roperties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 240.00)
	of Payment:	Enclosed	ı x D	eposit Account]	
Deposit A (Enter for p			al fees can be sit Account	charged to the account.) Number:	#	
		•		charge additional fee	s: Yes	No [
Statement a	and Signature					
atta	he best of my know ched copy is a true cated herein.	vledge and belief, copy of the origin	the foregoinal docume	ng information is true nt. Charges to deposi	and correct and it account are au	any nthorized, as
Jillian Litt	ell		0.00	in Ports ON	1	June 4 2001
	of Person Signi		yur	Signature		Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Microtek Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 1-A, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to The Chase Manhattan Bank and the other banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") party to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2001 (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented, the "Credit Agreement"), among Isolyser Company, Inc., the Assignor, the Guarantors named therein, The Chase Manhattan Bank, as agent (in its capacity as agent referred to herein as the "Assignee") for (i) the Lenders and (ii) itself as issuer of the Letters of Credit, and Assignor is party to an Amended and Restated Security Agreement and Mortgage-Patents and Trademarks dated as of August 30, 1996 (the "Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee and granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are subject to the terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement.

Doc #30245957.WPD

Assignee's address is 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 14 day of May, 2001.

MICROTEK MEDICAL, INC.

Name:

Title:

2

Doc #30245957.WPD

SCHEDULE 1-A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	
UNIVERSAL ANGIOGRAPHY DRAPE	2,050,918	April 8, 1997	
SAF-T-SORB	2,081,601	July 22, 1997	
CHEMOTHERAPY	2,103,383	October 7, 1997	
TRIAD MEDICAL	2,255,352	June 22, 1999	
DEKA	2,369,045	July 18, 2000	
	TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS		
<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	
MISC. DESIGN	75/325,841	July 17, 1997	
CLEAN-OP	75/452,769	March 19, 1998	
TWIN RING	76/102,704	August 3, 2000	
BI-RING	76/102,995	August 3, 2000	

Doc #30245957.WPD

RECORDED: 06/07/2001